SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Adley to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 535 by Senator Adley

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 Delete Senate Floor Amendment No. 1 proposed by Senator Adley and adopted by the
- 3 Senate on April 28, 2014
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, lines 3 and 13 change "685" to "684"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, delete lines 13 and 14 in their entirety and insert:
- "B. The director shall be a graduate of a recognized, accredited college or university and have ten years of full-time law enforcement experience or fifteen years of full-time law enforcement experience in lieu of a college degree. He
 shall be POST-certified and possess qualifications necessary to be commissioned as a special officer as provided in R.S. 40:1379.1(O). He shall not be a member
- of the legislature."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 6, delete lines 5 through 12 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "D. In carrying out the powers and duties conferred upon it by this Chapter,
 and limited to the description of the powers, duties, and jurisdiction of the
 council as provided in this Chapter, the council shall have the power and
- 19 authority of the legislature inherent in that body and conferred by law to hold
- hearings, administer oaths, take testimony at public or private hearings, and pursue punishment for contempt of the council as otherwise provided by law."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 6, line 18, change "conduct" to "pursue" and after "contempt" delete the
- remainder of the line and delete line 19 in its entirety and insert "as provided by law. In
- 25 addition, false"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 27 On page 6, delete lines 22 through 27 in their entirety
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 29 On page 6, line 28, change "685" to "684"